SCCTP ELECTRONIC SERIALS CATALOGING WORKSHOP
TRAINERS LIST: REGIONAL (June 21, 2007)

CANADA
British Columbia

Elena Romaniuk

Head, Serials Services

University of Victoria, McPherson
Library

P.O. Box 1800

Victoria, BC V8W 3HS5
eromaniu@uvic.ca

(250) 721-8261

Fax: (250) 721-8240

Linda Woodcock

Librarian

Kwantlen University College
Richmond Campus
12666-72nd Ave.,

Surrey, B.C. Canada

V3W 2M8
Linda.Woodcock@kwantlen.ca
(604) 599-2591

Fax:

Ella-Fay Zalezsak

Coordinator II, Library Technical
Services

Vancouver Community College
1155 E. Broadway

Vancouver, BC

Canada

efzalezsak@vcc.ca

(604) 871-7385

Fax: (604) 871-7446

Newfoundland

Gary Tucker

Electronic Resources and Serials
Queen Elizabeth II Library

Memorial University of Newfoundland
St. John’s, Newfoundland A1B 3Y1

Canada

Nova Scotia

Peter Glenister

Bibliographic Services Librarian
Mount Saint Vincent University
166 Bedford Highway

Halifax, Nova Scotia B3M 2J6
Canada
peter.glenister@msvu.ca

(902) 457-6402

Fax: (902) 457 6445

Ontario

Trina Grover

Systems Librarian

Ryerson Polytechnic University Library
350 Victoria St.

Toronto, ON M5B 2K3
trichard@gwemail.ryerson.ca

(416) 979-5000 ext. 6907

Fax: (416) 979-5215

Quebec

Laura M. May

Collection Access Librarian
Concordia University Libraries
1455 de Maisonneuve Blvd. West
Montreal, Quebec H3G 1M8
laura.may(@concordia.ca

(514) 848-2424 ext. 7752

Fax: (514) 848-2898

Saskatchewan

Dianne Nicholson

Head Technical Services
University of Regina

Regina, Saskatchewan
dianne.nicholson@uregina.ca



(306) 585-5418
Fax: (306) 585-4868
MEXICO

Robert Endean-Gamboa
Cataloging Chief

Instituto de Investigaciones
Bibliographicas

Hemeroteca Nacional de Mexico
Circuito Mario de la Cueva s/n
Centro Cultural Universitario
Cd. Universitaria

C.P. 04510 Mexico, D.F. Mexico
endean@servidor.unam.mx
(52-5) 622-6835

Fax: (52-5) 665-0951

UNITED STATES
Northeast/New York

Charlene Chou
Serials Cataloger

102 Butler Library
Columbia University
535 W. 114w Street
New York, NY 10027
Cc179@columbia.edu
(212) 854-7567

Fax: (212) 854-5167

Joseph P. Hinger

Assoc. Director for Technical Services
St. John’s University

Rittenberg Law Library

8000 Utopia Parkway

Jamaica, NY 11439
hingerj@stjohns.edu

(718) 990-1582

Marguerite E. Horn

Library Systems Implementation
Specialist

Office of Library & Information
Services

System Administration

State university Plaza
Albany, NY 12246
maggie.horn@suny.edu
(518) 443-5564

Fax: (518) 443-5358

Bonnie Parks

Head, Serials Cataloging Section
Cataloging and Metadata Services
MIT Libraries

Bldg. 14E-210B

77 Massachusetts Ave.
Cambridge, MA 02139-4307
bonster@mit.edu

(617) 253-7137

Fax: (617) 253-2464

James Shetler

Director, Library Technical Services
YBP Library Services

999 Maple Street

Contoocook, NH 03229
jshetler@ybp.com

(800) 258-3774 ext.3259

Dajin Sun

Assistant Catalog Management Librarian
Yale University Library

P.O. Box 208240

New Haven, CT 06520-8240
dajin.sun@yale.edu

(203) 432-7566

I-chene Tai

Technical Services Librarian
Noreen Reale Falcone Library
Le Moyne College

Syracuse, NY 13214
tai@maple.lemoyne.edu
(315) 445-4331

Fax: (315) 445-4642

Jill Thomas
Digital Resources Cataloger

Boston College
Boston, MA



thomasef(@bc.edu
(617) 552-0164
Fax: (617) 552-0599

Gretchen Yealy

Serials Catalog Librarian
Box A

Brown University
Providence, RI 02912
gretchen yealy@brown.edu
(401) 863-9956

Mid-Atlantic Region

Robert Alan

Head, Serials Department
University Libraries
Pennsylvania State University
126R Paterno Library
University Park, PA 16802-1805
roal @psulias.psu.edu

(814) 865-9915

Fax: (814) 863-7293

Jeanne Baker

Cataloger

Monographs/Continuing Resources
Cataloging Team

McKeldin Library Room 2200
University of Maryland

College Park, MD 20742
jabaker@umd.edu

(301) 314-5151

Fax: (301) 314-9971

Bridget Arthur Clancy
Reference Librarian
Presbyterian Historical Society
425 Lombard Street
Philadelphia, PA 19147
bclancy@history.pcusa.org
(215) 928-3883

Fax: (215) 572-0509

Eugene Dickerson
Lead Librarian for Cataloging
Ralph J. Bunche Library

U.S. Dept. of State
dickersoneh(@state.gov
(202) 647-2191

Fax: (202) 647-0203

Linda S. Geisler

Head, Serials Cataloging Section I
Serial Record Division

Library of Congress

101 Independence Ave. SE
Washington, DC 20540-4160
lgei@loc.gov

(202) 707-0116

Fax: (202) 707-1778

Les Hawkins

CONSER Specialist

Serial Record Division
Library of Congress

101 Independence Ave. SE
Washington, DC 20540-4160
lhaw@]loc.gov

(202) 707-5185

Fax: (202) 707-1778

Shana L. McDanold

Electronic Resources & Serials
Cataloging Librarian

University of Pennsylvania Libraries
Van Pelt-Dietrich Library Center
3420 Walnut Street

Philadelphia, PA 19104-6206

(215) 746-0267
mcdanold@pobox.upenn.edu

Fax: (215) 573-9610

Louise Rees
Philadelphia, PA
louiserees@comcast.net

Gracemary Smulewitz

Coordinator, New Brunswick Collection
Services

Alexander Library

Rutgers University

169 College Avenue



New Brunswick, NJ 08901
smulewi@rci.rutgers.edu
(732) 932-7388 ext. 161
Fax: (732) 932-8141

Cathy Weng

Head of Cataloging

The College of New Jersey
Ewing, NJ 08628
weng@tcnj.edu

(609) 771-2491

The South

Ann Ercelawn (available for local
(Nashville area) training only for 2007)
Original Cataloger

Vanderbilt University Library

419 21st Avenue South

Nashville, TN 37240-2088
Ercelawn@vanderbilt.edu

(615) 343-2088

Fax: (615) 343-1292

Beth Jedlicka

Head of Serials Cataloging
Cataloging Department
University of Georgia Libraries
Athens, GA 30602
bethj@libris.libs.uga.edu

(706) 542-0591

Fax: (706) 542-4144

Frieda Rosenberg

Head, Serials Cataloging

CB#3914 Davis Library

University of North Carolina at Chapel
Hill

Chapel Hill, NC 27599-3914
friedat@email.unc.edu

(919) 962-4450

Fax: (919) 962-4450

The MidWest

Ceclia Genereux

Serials Cataloger

Assistant Librarian

University of Minnesota Libraries
160 Wilson Library

319 19t Avenue South
Minneapolis, MN 55455
gener002@umn.edu

(612) 625-0800(?)

Debra Shapiro

Continuing Education Specialist
Continuing Education Services
UW-Madison SLIS

4282 Helen C. White Hall
Madison WI 53706
dshapiro@slis.wisc.edu

(608) 262-9195

Fax: (608) 263-4849

Margaret Mering

Principal Serials Cataloger
Love Library

University of Nebraska-Lincoln
Lincoln, NE 68588-0410
mmering@unlnotes.unl.edu
(402) 472-4283

Fax: (402) 472-2534

Carla Dewey Urban

MINITEX Bibliographic & Technical
Services Manager

MINITEX Library Information Network
15 Andersen Library

University of Minnesota

222 21stAve. So.

Minneapolis, MN 55455-0439
dewey002@tc.umn.edu

(612) 624-4002 or (800) 462-5348
Fax: (612) 624-4508

The Southwest

Sever Bordeianu
Associate Librarian
General Library
University of New Mexico
Albuquerque, NM 87131



Sbordeia@unm.edu
(505) 277-2645
Fax: (505) 277-6019

Lisa Furubotten

Head, Serials Cataloging

Texas A&M University General
Libraries

5000 TAMUS

College Station, Texas 77843-5000
cuaco@tamu.edu

(979) 458-1327

Fax: (979) 458-1630

Linda Gonzalez

Member Services Librarian
Bibliographical Center for Research
(BCR)

14394 E. Evans Avenue

Aurora, CO 80014-1478
lgonzale@bcr.org

(303) 751-6277 or (800) 397-1552
Fax: (303) 751-9787

The West

Valerie Bross

Head, Serials Cataloging

Young Research Library

University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
vbross@library.ucla.edu

(310) 825-1936

Rebecca Culbertson

Integrating Resources Cataloging
Librarian and Manager

Shared Cataloging Program
Geisel Library

University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive

La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
rculbertson@ucsd.edu

(858) 822-6415

Fax: (858) 822-0349

Patricia French

Collection and Technical Services
Manager

Multnomah County Library

205 N.E. Russell St.

Portland, OR 97212-3796
patricif@multcolib.org

(503) 988-5123

Fax: (503) 988-5561

Rhonda Lawrence

Head of Cataloging

Hugh & Hazel Darling Law Library
UCLA School of Law

P.O. Box 951458

Los Angeles, CA 90095-1458
lawrence@law.ucla.edu

(310) 794-5390

Steve Shadle

Serials Access Librarian
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900

Seattle, WA 98195-2900
shadle@u.washington.edu

(206) 685-3983

Fax: (206) 685-8743

Julie Su

Digital resources/Serials Librarian
San Diego State University Library
5500 Campanile Dr.

San Diego, Ca 92182
julsu@yahoo.com

(619) 594-0904

Sally C. Tseng

49 Gillman Street

Irvine, CA 92612

Executive Director

Chinese American Librarians
Association

P.O. Box 4992

Irvine, CA 92616-4992



sctseng888(@yahoo.com
(949) 552-5615
Fax: 949-857-1988

Jina C. Wakimoto

Head, Cataloging Department
University Libraries, 184 UCB,
1720 Pleasant Street,
University of Colorado,
Boulder, CO 80309-0184

Jina. Wakimoto(@colorado.edu
(303) 492-3920

Fax: (303) 492-0494

Yvonne Wei Zhang

Head, Bibliographic Access Services
University Library

Cal Poly Pomona

3801 W. Temple Ave.

Pomona, CA 91768
ywzhang@csupomona.edu
909-869-3107

Fax: (909) 869-3103
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